Daily Road Report

Reporting Date:

8/5/2025

Brooke County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name StartTime | EndTime Detail
Mowing - Non Expressway 67/2 McCord's Hill Road 0.00 241 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements CO 26 Camp Run Road 1.80 1.30 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Mowing - Expressway (Interstate/APD) US 22 usS 22 5.89 4.30 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements Girtys Point Road 0.00 3.29 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Road Closure

Hancock County HQ/Shop

Market Street Bridge

Worked Limits

Continuous

Continuous

Market Street Bridge closed until further notice for
inspection/evaluation

Activity Description

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

BMP

EMP

StartTime

EndTime

Detail

Mowing - Non Expressway County Road 1233|2100 730AM f 4o0pw |

County Road | 000 o009 700AM | 500PM 8/7/25. Southbound lane closed for paving,

Marshall County HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Mowing - Non Expressway
Patching of Bituminous Pavements
Mowing - Non Expressway
Install and Maint of Non-Bridge Structures
Hazard/Impact Threat Tree Removal

Lane Closure
Road Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Route Type

CO
Co
Cco
COo

CO

CO

us

Route Number

250

Route Name StartTime | EndTime
Viola Road 0.00 12.06 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Ruth Hill Road 0.00 0.71 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Big Wheeling Creek Road 0.00 7.84 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Boggs Run Road 0.25 0.25 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Roberts Ridge Road 20.00 21.02 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Big Grave Creek Road 0.00 7.99 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
Roberts Ridge Road 20.64 20.68 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
Grand View Road 0.55 2.70 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
UsS 250 31.66 33.59 7:00 PM 6:00 AM
Energy Highway 4.75 6.55 7:00 AM 5:00 PM

Detail

8/4/2025-late August 2025. Restricted to one lane for aerial fiber
optic installation.
7/29/25-mid August 2025. Portion closed for slip repair.
7/21/25-early August 2025. Portion in Glen Dale Heights restricted to
one lane for road maintenance.

7/14/25-early October 2025. Portion of WV2/US250 in Glen Dale

alternating north and southbound lane closures for road
maintenance.
7/1/25-mid September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane to
excavate the hillside.




Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Road Closure

Parrs Camp Bridge

us

us

250

250

Energy Highway

Energy Highway

US 250

US 250

11.35

31.00

31.00

4.68

11.71

31.34

31.34

12:00 PM

7:00 AM

Continuous

Continuous

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

Continuous

Continuous

6/20/25-late September 2025. Portion will have both North and
Southbound slow lanes closed for 15 minutes daily Monday through
Friday for road construction.
2/11/25-mid summer 2025. Northbound lane closures for water line
replacement
1/6/25-summer 2025. Road closed for bridge replacement

1/6/25-summer 2025. Road closed for Parrs Camp Bridge
replacement

Ohio County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Brush Control -- Machine Cco 25 Peters Run Road 0.00 4.75 6:00 AM 4:00 PM
Brush Control -- Machine CcoO 45 GC PRD 0.00 3.14 6:00 AM 4:00 PM

Dumped Rock Ditches CcO 25 Peters Run Road 0.00 4.75 6:00 AM 4:00 PM

Installation and Maintenance of Non-Bridge Structures

Install Pipe Culverts

Road Closure
Lane Closure
Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

co 7 GC&P Road 0.01 0.02 7:00 AM 3:00 PM
CcO 15 Warden Run Road 2.87 2.87 7:00 AM 3:00PM
CcoO 45 GC PRD 0.00 1.18 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
(e]6] 40/4 Valley Grove Road 0.20 0.34 8:00 AM 3:30PM
MNS 580 Market St 0.00 0.59 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
us 40 National Road 2.24 2.90 Continuous Continuous
us 40 National Road 12.75 12.76 | Continuous Continuous

us

40

National Road

12.75

12.76

Continuous

Continuous

Road Closure
Road Closure
8/4/25-8/7/25. Portion closed for paving
8/4/25-8/6/25. Restricted to one lane for gas line maintenance.

7/29/25-8/22/25. Restricted to one lane for paving.
1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement.
Valley Grove Bridge Project

1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement

1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement.
Valley Grove Bridge Project

Tyler County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Patching of Bituminous Pavements wWv 18 Tyler Highway 11.53 10.80 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Brush Control -- Machine Y 18 Tyler Highway 24.85 26.85 7:00 AM 3:30PM
8:00 AM, 8/6/25-8:00 AM, 8/8/25. Closed for railroad track
Road Closure CcO 18/11 Pike Street 0.00 2.87 Continuous Continuous .
maintenance
7/29/25-early September 2025. Restricted to one lane for aerial fiber
Lane Closure CcO 18/6 State Ridge Road 0.00 4.00 7:00 AM 5:00 PM yoep L .
optic installation.
7/29/25-early September 2025. Restricted to one lane for aerial fiber
Lane Closure (6]0] 34/2 Dotson Road 0.00 0.16 7:00 AM 5:00 PM yoep

optic installation.




Lane Closure

Road Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

CcOo

CcOo

34

44

18

23

Gorrells Run Road

Tyler Wetzel Ridge Road

Tyler Highway

McElroy Creek Road

0.51

6.00

18.80

0.00

3.39

6.00

7.80

7.00

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

5:00 PM

7:00PM

5:00PM

5:00PM

7/29/25-early September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for
aerial fiber optic installation.
7/28/25-mid August 2025. Portion closed intermittently for slip
repair.

7/7/25-early September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
optic installation.

7/7/25-early September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
optic installation.

Wetzel County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
[ mwameta.e [ [ (~— ——+¢9A@ "—~‘(~"1+1—"1/ 1 ]

Mowing - Non Expressway Y 7 Mountaineer Highway 11.50 13.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Ditching and Blading -- Unpaved Roadway Cco 7/6 Laughlin Hill Road 0.00 2.36 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Removing Ditch Line Obstacles CO 8 Low Gap Run Road 0.00 10.55 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Stabilization -- Roadway CO 716 Laughlin Hill Road 0.00 2.36 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Mowing - Non Expressway CO 21 Mannington Road 0.00 5.26 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Pull Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway CcO 80 Shuman Hill Road 0.00 2.35 7:30 AM 4:.00 PM

Ditching and Blading -- Unpaved Roadway CoO 80 Shuman Hill Road 0.00 2.35 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Stabilization -- Roadway CcO 80 Shuman Hill Road 0.00 2.35 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Road Closure
Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

I-70 Section One HQ/Shop

CcOo

CcOo

COo

1/15

19/1

1/7

Brock Ridge Road
Big Run Road

Coffield Ridge Road

Mountaineer Highway

1.00

1.22

0.00

0.56

Worked Limits

1.00

1.22

1.52

37.19

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

5:00PM

5:00PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

8/6/25-early September 2025. Road closed Monday through Friday
for slip repair.
8/5/25-8/6/25. Restricted to one lane for pipeline crossing.
7/7/25-1ate August 2025. Restricted to one lane for milling and
paving.
7/7/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for cable
installation.

Activity Description

Hand Mowing/Trimming

Litter Pickup & Disposal

Litter Pickup & Disposal
Mowing - Expressway (Interstate/APD)

Brush Control -- Machine

Route Type

Route Number

70

70
470
70
250

Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime
170 2.00 0.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
1 470 0.00 3.94 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
170 3.26 0.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
US 250 3.26 0.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
170 10.00 10.00| 7:30AM 4:00 PM

Detail




